

**2019 No. 821**

**EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION**

**AGRICULTURE**

**The Common Organisation of the Markets in Agricultural  
Products Framework (Miscellaneous Amendments, etc.) (EU  
Exit) Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-118609-1

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 2, regulation 4(b), in the new inserted Article 3(5)(c)(ii)(cc): "...the Department for Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs..." should read "...the Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs...";

Page 2, regulation 6(a): "...for "competent authorities of the Member State" substitute..." should read "...for "competent authorities of the Member States" substitute...";

Page 3, regulation 13(e): the text of subparagraph (i) should be part of paragraph (e), and the subparagraphs (aa) and (bb) should be renumbered as (i) and (ii) such that they appear as follows:

"(e) in paragraph 6 in the second subparagraph—

- (i) for "any Member State" substitute "the relevant authority";
- (ii) for the words from "obtaining" to "procedures" substitute "consulting the public bodies responsible for health and nutrition in the constituent nation";

Page 8, regulation 43(b): "... "Article 99 or included in the..." should read "... "Article 99 or is included in the..."";

Page 9, regulation 57: the text of subparagraph (a) should be part of the main provision and should appear as follows:

"57. In Article 190, in paragraph 1—

- (a) for "third" substitute "other";
- (b) for "Union" substitute "United Kingdom".

Page 14, regulation 82(4)(b)(ii): "...the fourth indent, from..." should read "...the fourth indent, for the words from...";

Page 16, regulation 82(10)(a)(ii): “for “third” replace “other”,” should read “for “third” substitute “other”,”

Page 16, regulation 83(2)(a)(iii)(aa): “for the words “Member States”...” should read “for “Member States”...”;

Page 16, regulation 83(2)(b)(iii): “...for “wine”, in the...” should read “...for the words from “wine”, in the...”; and

Page 21, regulation 109(c), third line: “...it applies to the relevant...” should read “...they apply to the relevant...”.

*May 2019*

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office  
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.